(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
		·
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



400115974534

01/28/08--01055--012 **130.00

Effective Date 02 25/08

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OB FEB 27 PM 2: 83

MO8- 4888

J. BRYAN FEB 2 8 2008

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

Division of C			
_{SUBJECT:} Innov	ative Investment G	Group	
SUBJECT.		ed Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this matt	ter to the following:	
Scotty Sc	erbo		
		(Name of Person)	
····		(Firm/Company)	
11855 De	erby Shire DR		
		(Address)	0 9
Tampa F	L 33626		SECRETARY SECRET
	(City	y/State and Zip Code)	27
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	D8 FEB 27 PH 2: 03
Scotty Scerbo		at (727) 481-1717 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numbe	AT ON
(Nam	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numbe	r)
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:	•	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	(additional copy is enclosed) Certified (of Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 29, 2008

SCOTTY SCERBO 11855 DERBY SHIRE DR TAMPA, FL 33626

SUBJECT: INNOVATIVE INVESTMENT GORUP LLC

Ref. Number: W08000004888

OBFEB 27 PM 2: 83

We have received your document for INNOVATIVE INVESTMENT GORUP LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is #P94000073221, INNOVATIVE INVESTMENT GROUP, INC..

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on January 28, 2008. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 608A00006025

Division of Compositions DO DOV 6207 Tollahaggas Florida 20214

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	s: 9FE	SECRE DIVISION
Real Estate Rebound, LLC	27	OF SECTION
(Must end with the words "Limited Lial	oility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	390
ARTICLE II - Address:	2	AST AST AST AST AST AST AST AST AST AST
	principal office of the Limited Liability Comp	v isem
The maning address and sheet address of the	principal office of the Elimica Elacinity Company	7
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	., , ,
Coatt A. Coatha	0	
Scott A. Scerbo 11855 Derbyshire Drive	Scott A. Scerbo 11855 Derbyshire Drive	
Tampa, FL 33626	Tampa, FL 33626	
	•	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the		2/25/08
Scott A. Scerbo		
Nam	e	
11855 Derbyshire [Orive	
	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Tampa, FL 33626	FL	
City, State		
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete	o accept service of process for the above stated lim this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment a ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions o performance of my duties, and I am familiar with a gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.	is of all ind

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

			6
MGR		Scott A. Scerbo	
		11855 Derbyshire Drive	- A
		Tampa, FL 33626	
MGR		Christian Carasa	POR
		3933 Doral Dr	
		Tampa, FL 33634	
,			<u>.</u>

	P.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(Use attachme	ent if necessary)		
	ent if necessary)		
	•	ne date of filing: <u>02/25/08</u>	` (OPTIONAL)
LE V: Effective date is	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must	ne date of filing: 02/25/08 be specific and cannot be more than	 \
LE V: Effective date is	ve date, if other than the		 \
LE V: Effective date is	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must		 \
LE V: Effective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must edate of filing.)		 \
LE V: Effective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must		 \
LE V: Effective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must edate of filing.)		 \

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

SCOTT A. SCERBO

Typed or printed name of signee